

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

03-29-2007

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IS Patent and Trademark Office

### RECORD# PA

	103388596
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark C.	ane new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) ARNO JAN BLEEKER	Name: ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.
2) DOMINICUS JACOBUS PETRUS ADRIANUS FRANKEN	Internal Address:
3) JOHANNES HENDRIKUS GERTRUDIS FRANSSEN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxed{X}$ Yes $oxed{Y}$ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: De Run 6501, NL-5504 DR
Execution Date(s) See 1 in Addendum	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Veldhoven
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip:
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/643,952	
Additional numbers at	 rached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 081468-0359221
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Citato	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 말
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	b. Deposit Account Number 033975
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	7.5
Email Address: emily.bell@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	March 26, 2007
Signature	Date
Emily T. Bell, Reg. No. 47418	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Because to be accounted to the second of the	should be faved to (571) 272 0140, or mailed to

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/28/2007 M3 01 FC:8021

**REEL: 019096 FRAME: 0062** 

# **PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)** 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4) JOHANNES THEODORUS GUILLIELMUS MARIA VAN DE VEN 5) MICHIEL PUYT 6) TEUN PETERUS ADRIANUS DE WILT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_ Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Internal Address: Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_ City: \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Yes No Additional numbers attached?

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. 1) March 22, 2007; 2) February 12, 2007; 3) March 22, 2007; 4) March 22, 2007; 5) March 22, 2007; 6) February 10, 2007

, Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA		
executed with or after application		
Atty. Dkt. P 359221	P-2695.000-US	
M#	Client Ref.	

NONPROVISIONAL

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

		<u>OF NO</u>	NPROVISIONA	AL APPLICATION	<u>4</u>	
the undersi		consideration of the sum of I wit:	en Dollars (\$10.00	and other good and v	/alu <b>able</b> consider	ration paid to each of
INSERT	[ (1	) Arno, Jan BLEEKER		(2) Dominicus Ja	cobus Petrus A	drianus FRANKEN
NAME(S) O		) Johannes, Hendrikus, Ge	trudis FRANSSEN			Imus, Maria VAN DE
INVENTOR(	S) (5	i) Michiel PUYT		x box if conti	nued on page 2	
the receipt and transfe		ciency of which are hereby ac	knowledged by the	undersigned who at t	he request of, he	reby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT		ASML NETHERLANDS B.V	•			
NAME(S) OF	F	De Run 6501		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ASSIGNEE(		NL-5504 DR Veldhoven				
& ADDRESS	•	The Netherlands				
	` '					
		SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest uations, substitutes, and reissues thereo LITHOGRAPHIC APPARAT	f; and all resulting patents,	known as		
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and		for which the undersigned e  (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) \bigsim in U.S. Appln. No.			of the United Sta	
,	•	D the undersigned hereby authorize(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	, for its inter	est as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig	ns and legals representati	ves; the undersigned agree(s)	that the attorney of reco	ord in said application shall
	AN SIGNEE to / The	D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to ta: ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in ea undersigned hergby authorize(s) Pillsbo	nd to the invention hereby I	ransferred.		
1):	INVENT	TORS (		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
-,,. Name; 2)	Arno, J	an BLEEKER	•			vanden Dolder
Name: [ 3) _	Domini	cus Jacobus Petrus Adrian	IS FRANKEN	12 Mar 2007	A	
Name: 4)	Johann	A Second	ZANGSEN		Henroette	van den Dolder
Name:		es, Theogorus, Guillielmus,	Maria VAN	[ ]	Heliziette	van denDolder
5) _	DE VEN	Jan Mil	/ 	22 Mar 2007	AL	
Vame:	Michiel	PUYT 🗸		— — <u> </u>	Henriette	van den Dolder

D&A P-2695,000-US TI

PAT-114 1/00

Please réturn signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application		
Atty. Dkt. P 359221 P-2695.000-US		
M#	Client Ref.	

### NONPROVISIONAL

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

		<u>OF NONPROVISIONA</u>	L APPLICATION	
the undersign		consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) wit:		
INSERT		) Arno, Jan BLEEKER		obus Petrus Adrianus FRANKEN
NAME(S) OF		) Johannes, Hendrikus, Gertrudis FRANSSEN	(4) Johannes, The VEN	odorus, Guillielmus, Maria VAN DE
INVENTOR(S)	(5	) Michiel PUYT	X box if contin	ued on page 2
the receipt an and transfer(s		ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the	undersigned who at the	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT		ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.		
NAME(S) OF		De Run 6501		
ASSIGNEE(S)		NL-5504 DR Veldhoven		
& ADDRESS(E	E\$)	The Netherlands		
(hereinafter design any and all division	nated "AS	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents	America as defined in 35 U.S.C known as	2. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	THE DISPARENCE AFFARATUS. SUBSTRATE TABLE, AND METIOD FOR RELEASING A MAILEN			FOR RELEASING A WAFER
		for which the undersigned executed an applica	tion for Letters Patents	of the United States of America:
NOTE → → (Complete		(A)  even date herewith		
line A, B and/	or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/643,952	filed	22 December 2006
hereinafter act on	lor its inte behalf of AN GNEE to Ti	ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pap ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby a undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the a	ives; the undersigned agree(s) ers for ASSIGNEE, its successor transferred.	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
<u> </u>	NVEN	TORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1):				
	Arnon	tan BI EEKER	12-Peb-2007	
2)		an Dallien	17-165-1601	
	DOFFITT	icus Jacobus Petrus Adrianus FRANKEN		
3)	ويسلما	nes, Hendrikus, Gertrudis FRANSSEN		
Name: 4)	JUTIALII	ies, neiutikus, gerttudis frianssen		
Name:	Johani DE VE	nes, Theodorus, Guillielmus, Maria VAN N		
5)			1	
Name:	Michie	PUYT		

C&A P-2685.000-US N

PAT-114 1/00

### **ASSIGNMENT**

(Continued from page 1)

#### **LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS**

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(6) Teun, Peterus, Adrianus DE WILT	(7)
(8)	(9)
(10)	(11)
(12)	(13)
(14)	(15)

#### SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

6): Name: Teun, Peterus, Adrianus DE WILT

DATE SIGNED

<u>WITNESSES</u>

M-van Looa

D&A P-2695.000-US II

**RECORDED: 03/26/2007** 

PAT-114 1/00